previously in financial statements prepared in accordance with the accounting standards notified under Companies
(Accounting Standards) Rules, 2006 (as amended) and other relevant provisions of the Act (previous GAAP or Indian
GAAP). The impact of transition has been made in the Reserves as at 1st April 2016 in accordance with the Ind AS
101 and the figures of the previous year ended 1st April 2016 and 31st Mar 2017 have been presented/restated after
incorporating the applicable Ind AS adjustments.

An explanation of how the transition from previous GAAP to Ind AS has affected the Company’s financial position,
financial performance and cash flows is set out in the following tables and notes.

30.2 Reconciliations between previous GAAP and Ind AS

Ind AS 101 requires an entity to reconcile equity, total comprehensive income and cash flows, from as reported in
accordance with previous GAAP. The following tables represent the reconciliations from previous GAAP to Ind AS.

30.2.1 Reconciliations of Balance Sheet as per previous GAAP and Ind AS *

R in Lakhs

   As at 31st March 2017   As at 1st April 2016

 Particulars Refer Previous Adjustment Ind AS Previous Adjustment Ind AS
Note GAAP GAAP

 Assets

 NON CURRENT ASSETS

1 Property, Plant and Equipments 6,890.99  -  6,890.99  7,686.07  -  7,686.07
2 Capital Work in Progress -  -  -  129.56  -  129.56
3 Financial Assets (a)  1.81  1.42  3.23  54.06  1.43  55.49
4 Deferred Tax Asset 4,572.98  -  4,572.98  4,572.98  -  4,572.98
5 Other Non-Current Assets 80.16  -  80.16  80.14  -  80.14

Total  Non-Current Assets 11,545.94  1.42  11,547.35  12,522.81  1.43  12,524.24

 CURRENT ASSETS

1 Inventories 6,230.57  -  6,230.57  6,317.14  -  6,317.14
2 Financial Assets
(i) Trade receivables 4,598.03  -  4,598.03  11,378.35  -  11,378.35
(ii) Cash and cash equivalents 606.07  -  606.07  1,770.02  -  1,770.02
(iii) Bank Balances other than (ii) above 1,012.34  -  1,012.34  1,948.62  -  1,948.62
3 Current Tax Assets (net) 61.58  -  61.58  82.99  -  82.99
4 Other Current Assets 564.95  -  564.95  511.03  -  511.03

Total  Current Assets 13,073.54  -  13,073.55  22,008.15  -  22,008.15

Total  Assets 24,619.48  1.42  24,620.90  34,530.96  1.43  34,532.39

R in Lakhs

   As at 31st March 2017   As at 1st April 2016

 Particulars Refer Previous Adjustment Ind AS Previous Adjustment Ind AS
Note GAAP GAAP

 EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity

1 Equity Share Capital (b)  2,979.05  (1,400.00)  1,579.05  2,979.05  (1,400.00)  1,579.05
2 Other Equity  (4,332.39)  (782.58)  (5,114.97) (10,695.74)  (670.57)  (11,366.31)

Total Equity  (1,353.34)  (2,182.58)  (3,535.92)  (7,716.69)  (2,070.57)  (9,787.24)

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

1 Financial liabilities
Borrowings (b)  -   1,400.00  1,400.00  -   1,400.00  1,400.00

2 Provisions  39.11  -   39.11  31.77  -   31.77
Total Non Current liabilities  39.11  1,400.00  1,439.11  31.77  1,400.00  1,431.77

CURRENT LIABILITIES

1 Financial liabilities
Borrowings 21,072.54  -   21,072.54  38,487.77  -   38,487.77
Trade and other payables 562.44  -   562.44  541.05  -   541.05
Other financial liabilities 4.76  -   4.76  4.76  -   4.76

2 Other current liabilities (c)  4,085.45  784.00  4,869.45  3,025.68  672.00  3,697.68

3 Provisions 208.52  -   208.52  156.60  -   156.60
Total Current liabilities 25,933.71  784.00  26,717.71  42,215.88  672.00  42,887.86

Total Equity and  liabilities 24,619.48  1.42  24,620.90  34,530.96  1.43  34,532.39

* For the purpose of above disclosure, figures for the previous GAAP have been reclassified to conform presentation requirements under
Ind AS and the requirements laid down in Division II to the Schedule III of the Companies Act 2013.

A N N U A L  R E P O R T  2 0 1 7 - 2 0 1 8 71

EASTERN SILK INDUSTRIES LTD.

A N N U A L  R E P O R T  2 0 1 7 - 2 0 1 872

EASTERN SILK INDUSTRIES LTD.

30.2.2 Reconciliations of total comprehensive income for the year ended 31st March, 2017*
R in Lakhs

   For the year ended 31st March, 2017

 Particulars Refer Previous Adjustment Ind AS
Note GAAP

 I REVENUE
Revenue from Operations  6,342.29  -  6,342.29
Other Income  41.68  -  41.68
Total Revenue  6,383.97  -  6,383.97

II EXPENSES
Cost of Material Consumed  1,248.50  -  1,248.50
Purchases  1,604.47  -  1,604.47
Changes in Inventory of Finished Goods and Work in Progress 63.68  -  63.68
Employee Benefits Expense  (d)  812.99  (12.17)  800.82
Finance Costs  (c)  8.35  112.00  120.35
Depreciation & Amortization Expenses  1,066.20  -   1,066.20
Other Expenses  9,062.61  -   9,062.61
TOTAL EXPENSES  13,866.80  99.83  13,966.63
PROFIT BEFORE TAX & EXCEPTIONAL ITEM (7,482.83)  (99.83)  (7,582.66)

III Exceptional Item  11,996.44  -   11,996.44
PROFIT BEFORE TAX  4,513.61  (99.83)  4,413.78

IV TAX EXPENSE
Current Tax & EARLIER YEAR TAX  7.45  -   7.45
Deferred Tax  -   -   -

V PROFIT AFTER TAX  4,506.16  (99.83)  4,406.33
VI OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

Items that will not be classified subsequently to profit & loss (e)  -   (12.18)  (12.18)
Income tax on above  -   -   -
Items that will be classified subsequently to profit & loss  -   -   -
Income tax on above  -   -   -

VI TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME  4,506.16  (99.83)  4,406.33

* For the purpose of above disclosure, figures for the previous GAAP have been reclassified to conform presentation
requirements under Ind AS and the requirements laid down in Division II to the Schedule II of the Companies Act 2013.

3.2.3   Reconciliation of Total Equity as at 31st March 2017 and 1st April 2016

R in Lakhs

  Particulars As at  31st March 2017 As at 1st April 2016

  Other equity as per previous GAAP (4,332.39) (10,695.74)
  Fair value of Investments 1.42 1.43
  Tax Impact - -
  Provision of Dividend on Preference Share (excluding Tax) (784.00) (672.00)
  Other Equity as per Ind AS (5,114.97) (11,366.31)